

GR 686/11

order no.40 dated 10.01.23

The record is taken up charge

The accused persons (5) are present by filing hazira along with their Ld advocate. The Ld Advocate for the state is present along with CD. The charge under sections 341/325/34 IPC to the accused persons of the Indian Penal Code is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded no guilty by saying Amra Nirdosh and claims to be tried. The charge is recorded in a separate sheet and is kept with the record. To 23.02.23 for evidence.

ACJM, Dinhata

WB00975