

**G.R. Case No. 686 / 2011
(Registration No. 1575/2015)**

Present: Smt. Tanima Das(WB00951), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 55

Date: 25.09.2024

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the five (5) accused persons on C/B are represented by petition u/s
317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. APP is present.

I.O. is not present before this Court today.

Issue summon upon I.O. through R.T.

Fix 03.10.2024 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar